Oregon Cranberry Growers
Assoclation

17t Annual School



Sponsors

* Ocean Spray

* Pacific Ag. Systems Inc.

* Oregon Farm Credit Services
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ks to Cassie Bouska for helping organize School
K you to our Speakers

ks to Esther Donaldson for preparing lunch



OCGA Annual Meeting

* 2020 Plans

* Budget Report

* Election of Officers
* Dues discussion



Plans for 2020

* Cranberry School
* New Product Label Support

* Twilight Meetings- Scale Control/Pollinator Promotion in April. Other
topics/ideas welcome

e Continuation of Curio Label
* Topics/Ideas for 2021 Cranberry School



Budget Report

OREGON CRANBERRY GROWERS' ASSOCIATION
(01/01/19 through 12/31/19)

12/31/18 Reconciled Bank Balance:

Credits:

Debits:

Banner Checking Account

Membership/School

Reimbursement (Ocean Spray / Weather station)

Donation

Bank Charges

Cranberry School Expense
Corporate Fee

Fair Expense

Liability Insurance
License

Meeting expense (food & room rent)
Office & Postage
Professional Services
Research

Website

12/31/19 Reconciled Bank Balance:

Banner Checking account
Uncleared Check (#)

8,109.78

7,400.00
400.00

100.00

7,900.00 7,900.00

12.00
334.74
50.00
100.00
2,150.00
320.00
1,379.39
101.64
100.00
800.00
120.00

5,467.77 5,467.77

Balance 10,542.01

10,542.01
0.00

10,542.01

Variance 0.00



Dues Discussion

* Board would like to keep dues the same
* Discussion by Membership



Election of Officers

* Bob Donaldson and Dave Kranick up for Re election
 Nominations for the Board.

e Please vote. Results will be announced before the end of school.

* If you are interested in serving on the OCGA Board in the future,
please contact one of the Board Members or Cassie Bouska



End of Annual Meeting



