# Oregon Cranberry Growers Association 17<sup>th</sup> Annual School

#### Sponsors

- Ocean Spray
- Pacific Ag. Systems Inc.
- Oregon Farm Credit Services
- Thanks to Cassie Bouska for helping organize School
- Thank you to our Speakers
- Thanks to Esther Donaldson for preparing lunch

## OCGA Annual Meeting

- 2020 Plans
- Budget Report
- Election of Officers
- Dues discussion

### Plans for 2020

- Cranberry School
- New Product Label Support
- Twilight Meetings- Scale Control/Pollinator Promotion in April. Other topics/ideas welcome
- Continuation of Curio Label
- Topics/Ideas for 2021 Cranberry School

## Budget Report

#### OREGON CRANBERRY GROWERS' ASSOCIATION (01/01/19 through 12/31/19)

12/31/18	Reconciled Bank Balance: Banner Checking Account		8,109.78
Credits:			
	Membership/School	7,400.00	
	Reimbursement (Ocean Spray / Weather station)	400.00	
	Donation	100.00	
		7,900.00	7,900.00
Debits:			
	Bank Charges	12.00	
	Cranberry School Expense	334.74	
	Corporate Fee	50.00	
	Fair Expense	100.00	
	Liability Insurance	2,150.00	
	License	320.00	
	Meeting expense (food & room rent)	1,379.39	
	Office & Postage	101.64	
	Professional Services	100.00	
	Research	800.00	
	Website	120.00	
		5,467.77	5,467.77
		Balance	10,542.01
12/31/19	Reconciled Bank Balance:		
	Banner Checking account	10,542.01	
	Uncleared Check (#)	0.00 10,542.01	
		Variance	0.00

#### **Dues Discussion**

- Board would like to keep dues the same
- Discussion by Membership

### Election of Officers

- Bob Donaldson and Dave Kranick up for Re election
- Nominations for the Board.
- Please vote. Results will be announced before the end of school.
- If you are interested in serving on the OCGA Board in the future, please contact one of the Board Members or Cassie Bouska

# End of Annual Meeting